Government of Jammu & Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat- Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Voluntary Retirement of Dr. Shakil Ur Rehman Khan, Medical

Officer, Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Ref.

No. Est-3/1-133/564 dated 15.02.2023 from Directorate of Health Services, Kashmir.

Government Order No.315-JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 17.04.2023

In pursuance of Article 230, clause (i) of J&K CSRs Vol-I, read with SRO-217 dated 22nd of May 2017, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the grant of voluntary retirement in favour of Dr. Shakil Ur Rehman Khan, Medical Officer, presently on deputation in Government Medical College, Srinagar w.e.f 28.02.2023. This is subject to the condition that he has not drawn any salary from Government exchequer w.e.f. 01.03.2023 onwards.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department Dated:17.04.2023

No. HD/Gaz0Gen/170/2023-02

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Principal, Accountant General (A&E), J&K.

- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar.
- 6. Director, Health Services, Kashmir.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Concerned doctor.

Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.

10. Government Order file/Stock file/I/c Website H&ME.

(Mohammad Iqbal Lone)

Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department